in EUR million FY 2010 FY 2011 thereof Q1 2011

Reported EBITA 64.9 84.7 12.1

+ Restructuring Costs 1.3 1.8 0.7

+ Non-recurring/non-period-related items* 15.5 14.8 14.6

+ Other group and normalized items 0.7 0.2 0.2

+ PPA depreciation 3.0 1.2 0.8

Adjusted EBITA 85.4 102.7 28.4

+ Depreciation
(excluding PPA depreciation) 13.8 14.3 3.6

Adjusted EBITDA 99.2 117.0 32.0

* mostly IPO related costs in 2010/2011

Adjustments on EBIT level (PPA amortisation) at approx. EUR 5 million for 2012 going forward expected (adjustment on net income level approx. EUR 3.5 million)
(2010: EUR 5.1 million PPA amortisation)

 Adjustments in 2011 and 2010 mainly from IPO costs (major part concluded in Q1 2011)
 Only minor PPA adjustments in 2012 on EBITA level expected (< EUR 0.5 million)

13

EPS – Dividend Proposal EUR 0,60 per share
 Dividend proposal to the shareholders at the AGM on May 23rd, 2012: EUR 0.60 per share = 3.8% dividend yield*
 Pay-out of EUR 19.1 million for 31,862,400 shares equals 33.2% of adjusted net income of EUR 57.6 million

Reported EPS

1.21 1.19

0

0,5

1

1,5

2010 2011

Adjusted EPS

1.93 1.92

0

0,5

1

1,5

2

2010 2011

pro forma EPS

1.51

1.81

0

0,5

1

1,5

2

2010 2011

no. of shares
in million 31.9 31.9 24.9 30.0 24.9 30.0

net income in
EUR million 48.2 57.6 48.2 57.6 30.2 35.7

EUR EUREUR

* based on the Xetra closing price of EUR 16.00 at December 30th, 2011

14

Profit & Loss (adjusted & reported)
in EUR million 2011 2010

reported adjusted reported adjusted

Sales 581.4 581.4 490.4 490.4

Gross Profit 322.6 322.6 274.7 274.7

EBITDA 100.2 117.0 81.7 99.2

EBITA 84.7 102.7 64.9 85.4

in % 14.6% 17.7% 13.2% 17.4%

EBIT 76.6 99.7 56.3 80.9

in % 13.2% 17.1% 11.5% 16.5%

Financial Result -29.6 -17.4 -14.9 -14.9

Profit before Tax 47.0 82.3 41.4 66.0

Taxes -11.3 -24.7 -11.2 -17.8

Net Profit 35.7 57.6 30.2 48.2

15

65 67

-46 -41

70
81

18.1% 18.3%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

-50

0

50

100

150

200

2010 2011

Inventories Trade accounts payable Trade receivables Trade Working Capital

14.3%

*

-2

Stable TWC Ratio despite 13.4% Organic Growth

* plus payments related to IPO costs 2010 (EUR 2 million) payed in 2011 (17.7% working capital if included)